

SC 7101/2025
STATE Vs. ISLAM
FIR No. 610/2025
PS Bhalswa Dairy
U/s. 132/221/110/121/3(5) BNS

17.12.2025

File taken up today on separate two applications (these are fourth applications) U/s. 483 BNSS for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Javed & Rahul**.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mohit Shukla, Ld. Counsel for
applicants/accused persons.

Notice of the bail applications be issued to the IO/SHO concerned with directions to file the detailed reply of the bail applications along with previous criminal involvements of the applicants/accused persons. IO is also directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of reply to the above said applications by IO, appearance of IO and arguments on the bail applications on **24.12.2025**. Above said date has been given at the specific request of Ld. Counsels for applicants/accused persons.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
17.12.2025